
Monday, 5th May - Part 1 -　[as of 2 May., 2014]

Performances with Child Discount (Hall A): \500 discount Performances with Child Discount (Hall B7): \300 discount Performances with Child Discount (Hall B5): \300 discount Performances with Child Discount (Hall C): \300 discount
(3 years old to elementary school student) (3 years old to elementary school student) (3 years old to elementary school student) (3 years old to elementary school student) 
♪＝junior high school and high school student seat（\500）
◎＝ One-day Passport Ticket performance
 (first floor S seating area, 5-performance set:\12,000)
(second floor A seating area, 5-performance set:￥7,500)

*No age restriction.  

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

(50')

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed. (50')

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

(50') *Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 6 years old and up are allowed. *Children 6 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 6 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 6 years old and up are allowed.

341

S \3,000/
A \2,500

17:45-18:30

S \3,000/
A \2,500

Jean-Claude Pennetier piano
Vox Clamantis
Jaan-Eik Tulve conductor
Liszt : Via Crucis

S \3,000/
A \2,500

315 ♪◎

335

Yokohama Sinfonietta
Masato Suzuki  conductor
Beethoven : Leonora Overture No.3  in C Major
opus 72ba
Schubert : Symphony No.8 in B minor D. 759
“Unifinished”

325

18:45-19:30

S \3,000/A \2,500/

B \1,500/♪ \500

344

12:00-13:05

14:45-15:30

Raphaël Pidoux cello
Koji Akaike contrabass
Folle Journée Camerata
  Raphaël Sévère clarinet
  Marceau Lefèvre basson
  Nicolas Ramez horn
  Mi-sa Yang violin
  Corentin Apparailly viola
Beethoven : Septet for clarinet, horn, bassoon,
violin, viola, cello and double bass in E- flat
major opus 20

S \3,000/
A \2,500

Jean-Claude Pennetier piano
Quatuor Modigliani string quartet
Fauré : Nocturne opus 33-2 & opus 36
Fauré : Piano Quartet No.1 in C minor opus 15

(65')

S \3,500/
A \3,000

Yu Kosuge piano
Beethoven : Piano Sonata No.26 in E-flat major
opus 81a “Les Adieux”
Beethoven : Piano Sonata No.21 in C major
opus 53 “Waldstein”

40 311
“Concert for Babies”
Muzsikas
Moeko Nakamura presenter

10:00
Reserved seat

￥1,50010

10:00-10:4520

Hall A (Pushkin)　5,008 places Hall B7 (Goethe)　822 places

50

9:30

9:30-10:15

Hall C (Rilke)　1,494 places

10:30
S \2,500/
A \2,000

Claire Désert piano
Régis Pasquier violin
Tsuyoshi Tsutsumi cello
Toho Gakuen School of Music
Ken Takaseki conductor
Beethoven : Romance for violin and orchestra
No.2 in F major opus 50
Beethoven : Triple concerto for piano, violin and
cello in C major opus 56

11:30

10:45-11:30

S \2,500/
A \2,000

40

321

11:45-12:30 342
Letizia Scherrer soprano
Fabrice Hayoz baritone
Simon Savoy piano
Nicolas Farine piano
Michel Corboz conductor
Ensemble Vocal Lausanne
Brahms : Ein Deutsches Requiem (A German
Requiem ) opus 45, version for piano, four
hands

S \3,000/A \2,500/
B \1,500/♪ \500

50

20

Boris Berezovsky piano
Sinfonia Varsovia
Jean-Jacques Kantorow conductor
Barber : Adagio
Tchaïkovsky : Piano Concerto No.1 in B-flat
minor opus 23

11:00

12:30-13:15

13:00

10

50

20

40

10

322

12:00

40

312 ♪◎

10

12:30

50

S \3,000/
A \2,500

14:00

40

50

20

13:30

Reserved-seat
 ￥2,500

Vox Clamantis
Jaan-Eik Tulve conductor
Cage : The Wonderful Widow of Eighteen
Springs
Lang : Oh graveyard
Gregorian gradual : Audi filia
Lang : Evening morning day
Cage : A Flower
Lang : Again (after ecclesiastes)
Gregorian Alleluia : Venite, exsultemus Domino
Lang : I want to live
Lang : For love is strong20

14:30

14:15-15:00

313 ♪◎

323

40

14:00-15:00

（60'）

Philippe Cassard piano
Schubert : Six Moments musicaux opus 94
D.780
Schubert : Three Piano Pieces No.1 in E-flat
minor D.946
Schubert : Impromptu No.3 in B-flat major opus
142 D.935
Schubert : Impromptu No.2 in A-flat major opus
90 D.899

20

10

50 S \2,500/
A \2,000

15:00

10

40

50

15:30

16:30

16:00

314 ♪◎
Marina Chiche violin
Sinfonia Varsovia
Jean-Jacques Kantorow conductor
Beethoven : Vinolin Concerto in D major opus
61

40

16:00-16:50

Ｔhomas Enhco Trio
 Thomas Enhco piano

 Chris Jennings contrebasse

 Nicolas Charlier drums

Jazz Concert

16:15-17:00

20

17:00
Reserved-seat

 ￥2,500

18:00

10

20

S \3,000/A \2,500/

B \1,500/♪ \500

Trio Wanderer piano trio
Schubert : Piano Trio No.1 in B-flat major for
piano, violin and cello opus 99
Schubert : Notturno in E-flat major for piano,
violin and cello opus 148

40

334

16:30-17:1550

S \3,000/
A \2,500

20

40

18:45-19:30

S \3,000/A \2,500/

B \1,500/♪ \500

Makoto Ozone feat. No Name Horses
1st stage "Gershwin×Gershwin"
Inspired by Rhapsody in blue of Gershwin

10

18:15-19:00

50

10

Alexander Kniazev cello
Ural Philharmonic Orchestra
Dmitri Liss conductor
Dvorák : Cello Concerto in B minor opus 104

50

50

19:00
345Reserved-seat

 ￥3,000

20:00

10

50

21:00

346

20:30-21:15

Makoto Ozone feat. No Name Horses
2nd stage "Gershwin×OZONE"
Inspired by Rhapsody in blue of Gershwin

20:45-21:30

23:30

21:30

40

20

S \3,500/A \2,500/
B \1,500/♪ \500

20

50

10

10

Reserved-seat
 ￥2,500

(55')

S \2,500/
A \2,000

Reserved-seat
 ￥2,500

40

10

40

20

Rémi Geniet piano
Ural Philharmonic Orchestra
Dmitri Liss conductor
Rachmaninov : Isle of the Dead, Symphonic
Poem opus 29
Rachmaninov : Piano Concerto No.3 in
Concerto in D minor opus 30

20

40

17:30

10

Mami Hagiwara piano
Lucero Tena castagnettes
Sinfonia Varsovia
Jean-Jacques Kantorow conductor
Ravel : Piano Concerto in G major
Ravel : Boléro
Vives : Fandango, excerpt from Doña
Francisquita
Gimenez : La boda de Luis Alonso for
castagnettes and orchestra50

316 ♪◎

20

19:30

18:30

20:30

324

22:30

23:00

22:00

Philippe Giusiano piano
Chopin : Nocturne in C-sharp minor opus
posthume KK IV a/16, P 1/16
Chopin : Ballade No.1 in G minor opus 23
Chopin : Ballade No.2 in F major opus 38
Chopin : Ballade No.3 in A-flat major opus 47
Chopin : Ballade No.4 in F minor opus 52

332

343
Anne Queffélec piano
Yokohama Sinfonietta
Joshua Tan conductor
Mozart : Divertimento for string orchestra No. 1
D major  K.136
Mozart : Piano Concerto No. 9 in E-flat major «
Jeune Homme » K.271

14:00-14:50

15:45-16:30

333

Hall B5 (Kafka)　256 places

331
Momo Kodama piano
Chopin : 4 Mazurkas opus 24
Chopin : 2 Nocturnes opus 27
Chopin : Scherzo No.3 in C-sharp minor opus
39
Chopin : Impromptu No.2 in F-sharp major opus
36

11:15-12:05

13:00-13:55



Monday, 5th May - Part 2 -　[as of 2 May., 2014]

Performances with Child Discount (Hall D7): \300 discount Performances with Child Discount (G409): \300 discount Performances with Child Discount (Hall Yomiuri): \300 discount Performances with Child Discount (Hall Yomiuri-Otemachi): \300 discount
(3 years old to elementary school student) (3 years old to elementary school student) (3 years old to elementary school student) (3 years old to elementary school student) 

(50') *Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.
*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

(50')

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

(50')

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

(50')

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 3 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 6 years old and up are allowed.

*Children 6 years old and up are allowed.

Reserved-seat
 ￥2,000

“Dedicated from…”
Anne Queffélec piano
Beethoven : Sonata for piano No.14 en C-sharp
minor opus 27-2 “Moonlight”
Ravel : Miroirs

15:15-16:00

12:15-13:00

354

Jean-Marc Philips-Varjabédian violin
Raphaël Pidoux cello
Vincent Coq piano
Folle Journée Camerata
 Anna Göckel violin

 Benjamin Beck viola

 Kei Tojo viola

 Louis Rodde cello

 Paloma Kouider piano
Dvorák : Two Slavonic dances opus 72-2 &
opus 46-8 (Vincent Coq & Paloma Kouider)
Dvorák : Dans le silence des bois (Vincent Coq
& Louis Rodde)
Brahms : Sextet No.1 in B-flat major opus 18

Jean Dubé piano
Beethoven : Piano sonata op.10-2
Moscheles : Sonate mélancolique op.49
Beethoven/Tausig : Cavatina ( of quartet
op.130)
Beethoven : Allegretto for piano in C minor
WoO53
Beethoven : Bagatelle " Presto" WoO52
Beethoven : Rondo Alla Ingharese quasi un
capriccio op.129

Boris Berezovsky piano
Dmitri Makhtin violin
Miguel Da Silva viola
Henri Demarquette cello
Ryutaro Hei contrabass
Schubert : Piano Quintet in A major opus 114
D.667 “The Trout”

Nobuaki  Fukukawa horn
Yurie Miura piano
Gershwin : Piano Concerto in F major
Françaix : Divertimento
Ravel : Pavane pour une infante défunte
Bernstein : Elegy
Gershwin : Rhapsody in Blue

33 Variations on a waltz by Anton Diabelli,
Op. 120, part one
Etsuko Hirose piano
  (Diabelli, Assmayer, Bocklet, Czapek,
C.Czerny, J.Czerny, Dietrichstein, Drechsler, F
örster, Freystädtler, Gänsbacher, Gelinek,
Halm, Hoffmann, Horzalka, Huglmann,
Hummel, Hüttenbrenner, Kalkbrenner, Kanne,
Kerzkowsky, Kreutzer, Lannoy, Leidesdorf,
Liszt, Mayseder)

361

14:30-15:30

373

15:00-15:45

S \3,000/
A \2,500

（60'）

383

18:00-18:45

Ikuyo Nakamichi piano
Quatuor Modigliani string quartet
Mozart : String Quartet No.6  in B-flat major
K.159
Mozart : Piano Quartet No.1 in G minor K.478

17:15-18:05

385

S \3,000/
A \2,500

33 Variations on a waltz by Anton Diabelli,
Op. 120, part two
Etsuko Hirose piano
 (Moscheles, Mosel, F.X.W.Mozzart, Panny,
Payer, Pixis, Plachy, Rieger, Riotte, Roser,
Schenk, Schoberlechner, Schubert, Sechter,
Archiduc Rudolph d’Autriche, Stadler, Szalay,
Tomásek, Umlauf, F.D.Weber, F.Weber,
Winkhler, Weiss, Vitásek)

367

Lidija Bizjak piano
Sanja Bizjak piano
Bernstein : West Side Story
Jolivet : Hopi Snake Danse
Nancarrow/Adès : Étudefor player piano No.7
Bolcom : Recuerdos

Reserved-seat
 ￥2,000

12:15-13:00

Reserved-seat
 ￥2,000

13:45-14:35

Hall Yomiuri (Da Ponte)　1,101 places Hall Yomiuri-Otemachi (Proust)　501 places

Jean Dubé piano
Moscheles : Piano Sonata in B-flat major opus
27
Chopin / Sgambati : Lituanian
Chopin : Allegro de concert in A major opus 46

372

12:45-13:30

Reserved-seat
 ￥2,000

40

10

10:00

371 40

20

50

9:30

Hall D7 (Hofmannsthal)　221 places G409 （Sand）　153 places

10:30

351
Trio Les Esprits Piano Trip
 Mi-Sa Yang violin

 Victor Julien-Laferrière cello

 Adam Laloum piano
Beethoven : Cello Sonata No.5 in D major opus
102-2
Beethoven : Piano Trio No.6  in E-flat major
opus 70-2

50

11:00

20

10

Quatuor Modigliani string quartet
Dvorák : String quartet No.12 in F major “Amé
ricain” opus 96
Barber : Adagio

Trio Karénine piano trio
Haydn: Trio No.44 in E major Hob.XV.28
Ravel : Trio for Piano, violin and cello in A minor

10:30-11:15

10:45-11:35(55')

12:30

10

11:30

Marie-Catherine Girod piano
Chopin : Boléro
Moschelès : Rondo espagnol
Chopin : 3 nouvelles études
Moschelès : Etude No.1 opus 95
Chopin : Fantaisie Impromptu in C-sharp miner
opus 66
Moschelès : Sonate mélancolique  opus 49
Chopin : Tarentelle

40

50

12:00

40

20

382

14:00

10

40

50

S \3,000/
A \2,500

“ The last opus ”
Philippe Giusiano piano
Chopin : Prélude in C-sharp minor opus 45
Chopin : Barcarolle in F-sharp major opus 60
Chopin : Ballade No.3 in A-flat major opus 47
Chopin : Ballade No.4 in F minor opus 52
Chopin : Three Waltzes opus 64
Chopin : Mazurka in G minor opus 67-2
Chopin : Mazurka in F minor opus 68-4

Abdel Rahman El Bacha piano
Beethoven : Piano Sonata No.21 in C major
opus 53 “Waldstein”
Beethoven : Piano Sonata No.23 in F minor
opus 57 “Appassionata”

50

13:00
12:45-13:30

Reserved-seat
 ￥2,500

20

13:30

14:00-14:45 20

Reserved-seat
 ￥2,500

Ricercar Consort
　Luis-Otavio Santos violin
　Marc Hantai flauto traverso
　François Guerrier harpsichord
Philippe Pierlot conductor
Vivaldi : Sonata No.2 in E minor RV 67
Bach : Sonata for viola de gamba and
keyboard No.3 in G minor BWV 1029
Vivaldi : Sonata No.6 in G minor opus 13 « Il
pastor Fido »
Bach : Trio Sonata, excerpts of  Das
Musikalische Opfer

40

15:30

Reserved-seat
 ￥3,000

Emmanuel Strosser piano
Brahms : Piano rhapsody in B minor opus 79-1
Brahms : Piano rhapsody in G minor opus 79-2
Brahms : Theme and Variations in D minor,
arranged from “Sextet opus 18”
Brahms : Six Pieces for Piano opus 118

10

20

10

50

14:30

15:00

40

16:00
15:45-16:30 10

50Jean-Claude Pennetier piano
Mozart : TwelveVariations for piano in C major
on "Ah, vous dirais-je maman" K.265
Mozart :  Fantasia for piano in C minor K.475
Mozart : Piano Sonata No.14 in C minor K.457

Reserved-seat
 ￥2,500

364

40

Reserved-seat
 ￥2,000

17:00

“The last opus”
Abdel Rahman el Bacha piano
Beethoven : Piano sonata No.31 in A-flat major
opus 110
Beethoven : Piano Sonata No.32 in C minor
opus 111

16:15-17:05

20

16:30

10

Reserved-seat
 ￥2,500

Reserved-seat
 ￥2,500

374

365

20

50

40355
17:30

Reserved-seat
 ￥2,000

18:15-19:00

356

17:30-18:15

18:00

50

10

20

18:30

19:15-20:00 40

10

40

20

19:30

19:00

10

50

20

20:30

50Reserved-seat
 ￥2,500

20:00
19:45-20:30

Reserved-seat
 ￥2,000

40

50

21:00

10

20

21:30

10

40

20

20

40

50

22:00

◆ Programs are subject to change.
◆ Time of performance ending is
　　approximate.
◆ Please check the official festival
　　home page for the latest
　　program information when
　　obtaining tickets.

23:30

10

22:30

50

384

23:00

366

Reserved-seat
 ￥2,500

16:45-17:30

381
“Dedicated to Cardinal Archiduc Rodolphe
de Habsbourg”
Trio Wanderer piano trio
Beethoven : Piano trio No.7 in B-flat major
“Archiduke”

11:00-11:45

362

Reserved-seat
 ￥2,500

Reserved-seat
 ￥2,500

S \2,500/
A \2,000

353

“In memory of my children”
Marie Jaermann soprano
Marie-Hélène Ruscher alto
Christophe Einhorn tenor
Peter Harvey baryton
Simon Savoy piano
Ensemble Vocal Lausanne
Michel Corboz conductor
Dvorák : Stabat Mater, extracts

10:30-11:25

352

Reserved-seat
 ￥2,500

363
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